
Suspension of Fume Cupboards and BBQ Exhaust (Zone H and Zone EC) 

 

 
 

 

Fume cupboards (FC) and local exhaust points (BBQ) will be shut down by CMO/BSD contractor (JEC) for 

remodeling and optimization of the laboratory exhaust system.  FC and BBQ operation will be interrupted on 

the specified days.  Please arrange to shut down all exhausted equipment and do not plan any hazardous 

operations. HSEO advises that all chemical cabinets be kept closed and to stay away from the affected labs if 

possible. 
 
Would DSOs and lab coordinators please kindly alert and remind all staff and students of this program and to 

plan their work accordingly.  Contact Mr. York Lam of CMO/LS at ext. 6293 if further information is needed. 

Item 

No. 
Date From Date To Affected Service Zone Affected Areas 

1 
Saturday, 8 February 

2025 
Sunday,9 February 

2025 
BBQ exhaust H 

2211-2214,2216-2220A, 

 

4230,4230C 

2 
Saturday, 22 February 

2025 
Sunday, 23 February 

2025 
Fume cupboards and 

BBQ exhaust 
EC 

2162-2166 

 

4160, 4160B 

 

6143-6150 

 

7161A- 7167 

3 

Saturday,1 March 2025 Sunday, 2 March 2025 

Fume cupboard and 

BBQ exhaust 
H 

2210-2235 

 

4222-4230 

 

6267-6323 

4 BBQ Exhaust EC 

2162-2166, 

 

4160,4161,4164 

5 Saturday, 29 March 2025 
Sunday, 30 March 

2025 
BBQ exhaust H 

2211-2214, 2216-2220A, 

 

4230, 4230C 

7301 

The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology 

Campus Management Office 

This notice concerns all areas in zone H & EC laboratory users. 
 



 
 

 

Item 

No. 
Date From Date To Affected Service Zone 

Affected Areas 

6 Saturday, 5 April 2025 Sunday, 6 April 2025 BBQ exhaust H 

2221-2223, 2227-2234, 2236-

39, 

 

4227-4230A 

 

6269, 6270,6279B,  6284, 

6332, 6320 

7 

Saturday, 12 April 2025 Sunday, 13 April 2025 BBQ exhaust 

H 
4223 

8 EC 

6143-6150,6301H to P,6303 

7161-7167 

9 

Saturday, 19 April 2025 Sunday, 20 April 2025 

Fume cupboard and 

BBQ exhaust 
EC 

2162-2166 

 

4160, 4160B 

 

6143-6150 

 

7161A- 7167 

10 BBQ exhaust H 

4222-4225, 

 

6289,6301 right side open lab 


